AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

J 1 OF 3
3. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) !
P00105 SEE BLK. 16C.
8. ISSUED BY CODE | N00039 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE |

SPACE AND NAVAL WARFARE SYSTEMS COMMAND
CONTRACTING OFFICER: 02-N, D. STREUFERT $
2231 CRYSTAL DRIVE, SUITE 400
ARLINGTON, VA 22212-3271
PHONE (703) 685-5508

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, country, State and ZIP Code) (X) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
13000 S A o¢ 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
HERNDON, VA 20171 . .
ATTN: NMCI CONTRACTS X N00024-00-D-6000

. _ 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
cobe 1U305 [ FACILITY CODE 06 OCTOBER 2000

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |__—| is extended D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.

If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference

to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. F
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

NOT APPLICABLE

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;
x | FAR CLAUSE 52.212-4 (CHANGES)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I:l is not, EI is required to sign this document and return ELECTRONIC copies to the issuing office..
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATICN (Crganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

-SEE HEREIN-

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 3
|
THOMAS GOETZ, CONTRACTS MANAGER DEBRA L. STREUFERT, CONTRACTING OFFICER i
15B. .CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
My T |7 #e 04 | LAt |pap 04
(Signature of person authorkel fo sign){ {Signature of ::mrrarxﬁ_omed
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

f
|
I
1
i




a. This modification is issued to revise modification PO0071 as follows:

1. Delete all reference to monthly not-to-exceed values.

2. Restructure CLIN 0044 pricing table to read as follows:

N00024-00-D-6000
Modification PO0105
Page 2 of 3

Item

Service

Minimum
Quantity

Estimated
Monthly Service
Price

Not-To-Exceed
Service Price/
Program Year

0044

Department of Defense
Mentor-Protégé Program

0044AA

Mentor-Protégé Agreement
between EDS and MORI
Associates, Inc.

01 July 03 — 30 Sept 03

$7.499.00* | $22,497.01%

0044AB

Mentor-Protégé Agreement
between EDS and MORI
Associates, Inc.

01 Oct 03 — 30 June 04

$18,204.49* $163,840.37 *

0044AC

Mentor-Protégé Agreement
between EDS and MORI
Associates, Inc.

01 July 04 — 30 Sept 04

$21,352.13 * $64,056.39 *

0044AD

Mentor-Protégé Agreement
between EDS and MORI
Associates, Inc.

01 Oct 04 — 30 June 05

$21,3562.13 * $192,169.17 *

0044AE

Mentor-Protégé Agreement
between EDS and MORI
Associates, Inc.

01 July 05 — 30 Sept 05

$31,612.62 * $94,837.86 *

0044AF

Mentor-Protégé Agreement
between EDS and MORI
Associates, Inc.

01 Oct 05 — 31 Mar 06

$31,612.62* $189,675.72 *

* The menthly service price represents estimated values only and varies by actual cost incurred.
The service price/program year represents not-to-exceed values. The Government will reimburse
the Contract for actual costs incurred subject to availability of funds obligated by individual task

order.




N00024-00-D-6000
Modification PO0105
Page 3 of 3

b. All other terms and conditions of Contract NO0024-00-D-6000 remain unchanged and in full
force and effect.

A CONFORMED COPY OF THE REVISED CONTRACT IS MADE A PART OF THIS
MODIFICATION AS A RESULT OF THE CHANGES OUTLINED HEREIN.




